



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.1515 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.3305 OF 2025

[Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..Vs.. Payal Amol Lokhande and
Others]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr V. Akhade, Adv. h/f Mr A. M. Kukday, Advocate for Applicant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 25th APRIL, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable within four weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.1516 OF 2025

3. Heard.
4. There shall be stay to the execution of the impugned award subject to deposit the entire decretal amount within eight weeks from today.
5. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Tambe