

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1515 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 3305 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Branch Manager, Nagpur

V/S

Payal Amol Lokhande And OthersRESPONDENT

AMIT M. KUKDAY, V. D. AKHADE for Petitioner
YASH SUNIL SODHI (FOR R/1 TO 4) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO TWO WEEKS FOR TAKING STEPS REGARDING
SERVICE

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)